# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACK SHENKMAN	12/31/2008
JACK SHENKMAN INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/A/D APRIL 14, 1975, AS RESTATED ON MARCH 18, 2004 AND AS AMENDED	12/31/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	7449 KENDLEWOOD		
City:	WEST BLOOMFIELD		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48322		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15407181

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adam@hciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM J. CITRIN
Address Line 1: 2401 MACY DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPSI.0001USC5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. CITRIN
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Citrin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JS to EMort#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0523

504955063

## ASSIGNMENT OF E-MORTGAGE STUDIO™ DECEMBER 31, 2008

In consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, Jack Shenkman, individually and on behalf of his Amended and Restated Revocable Living Trust U/A/D April 14, 1975, As Restated on March 18, 2004 and As Amended, (Assignor) assigns, transfers, and conveys all of its rights, title and interest in the following Property to EMortgage Services, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Co. (Assignee) the e-Mortgage Studio™ including all its related services, information, information technology, licensing rights, software, discs, CDs, hardware, marks, intellectual property, copyrights, inventions, patents (present and future) and applications for Letters Patent, including Patent Applications, Nos. 60543148 and 11037505. Assignor will immediately turn over and deliver possession to Assignee all of the Property that is the subject of this Assignment and upon the request of Assignee, sign all papers and do all lawful acts necessary to perfect and complete this Assignment.

Assignor represents that it has full authority and consent to make and execute this Assignment.

This Assignment shall bind the parties, their heirs, successors and assigns.

Assi	inor!	Ai	f,	1	
, / <u> </u>	001		eck		
Jack	Shenkma	ın, indi	ividuall	У	
Jack	Shenkma	ın Rev	ocable	Living	Trust
U/A/	D April 1	14, 197	75, as R	estated	March
18,-2	0 <del>04</del> and .	As Am	ended	4	,
	- 1		/ ///		

Jack Shenkman, Trustee

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) )ss.
COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

On this 31 day of December, 2008, before me, a Notary Public acting in the County of Oakland, personally appeared Jack Shenkman, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that the information contained in the instrument is true and accurate.

Theresa C. Russell, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Oakland My Commission Expires: July 29, 2011 Acting in the County of Oakland

> PATENT REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 06/12/2018**